

## 3.32 FOR Product specification

14-03-2022 Versie 5

### 1. Productdescription

Productname	Costa Ligure Pesto alla Genovese		
Article nr	141101		
EAN CU	8013367024284		
EAN TU	8717591314929		
Type of packaging	Bucket - pail - emmer in a Box - case - doos - non FSC		
Inhoud	800	Grams (gr)	
Shelf life Total in days	365		
Shelf life Customer in days	117		
Completed By	M. de Haan		
Date	13-3-2023	Version	1

### 2. Ingredient declaration

sunflower oil, concentrated basil\* 24% (Italy), salt, cashewnuts, pine nuts (non-EU), matured and parmesan cheeses (MILK, salt, rennet) (Italy), garlic, wine vinegar, corn starch, acidity correctors (citric acid, lactic acid).

### 3. Allergen information

Recipe does contain allergens, which are specified: Milk, Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Cashew, Walnut, Brazil, Pistachio, Macadamia),

The following allergens needs to be mentioned as cross-contamination: Peanuts,

### 4. Average Nutrition values

*Per 100 gram*

Energy Kj	2863	Kj
Energy kcal	683	Kcal
Fat	71,3	g
of which saturated	8,5	g
Carbohydrate	3,0	g
of wich sugars	2,0	g
Protein	3,0	g
Fibre	6,9	g
Salt	3,50	g

### 5. Microbiological data (cfu/g)

Aerobic bacteria count (30°C)	20000 CFU/g
Yeasts	<2000 CFU/g
Moulds	<1000 CFU/g
Salmonella	Absent/ 25 gr
Listeria	Absent/ 25 gr
Escherichia Coli	Absent/ 25 gr

### 5. Logistical Information

Net content:	800	Grams (gr)	e-sign Net Content
Gross weight consumer unit	847	Gr	
Gross weight of trade unit:	5,32	Kg	
	Depth	Width	Height
Size Consumer unit	125	125	112
Size Trade unit	360	260	120

Number of products per trade unit:	6	
Number of trade units per pallet layer:	9	
Number of layers per pallet:	10	
Number of trade units per pallet:	90	
Total height of pallet (m):	1,35	
Total weight of pallet (kg):	495,0	incl pallet
Pallet type (and size cm x cm):	Euro pallet 80 x 120	

### 6. Recommended storage and shelf life

Shelf life at moment of productio 365 days

Storage advice Room temperature

Storage after opening Refrigerated 6-8°C

### 7. Traceability

The traceability system shall be ensured through the available production code on the package.

### 8. Logo's and claims

No claims can be made in the label. Gluten free (confirmed by analyse ),